kaxdk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS

skskokesk

SUPER PRO ..........
Champion ...... # 7498 Steve Casner
RU e, # 7829 Ted Seipel
#1 Qualifier ...... # 700A]eff Broussard

@ PROET ..........

Champion ...... # U760]eff LaSalle
RU ...cccovnnennn. # 7789 Steve Parrish
#1 Qualifier ...... # 783G]ake Guadagnolo
SPORTSMAN ET ..........
" Champion ...... # R733 Bob Choisser
RU oo, # N725Nick Bublitz
#1 Qualifier ...... # 167 Joseph Piazza

Sheridan CA
San Leandro CA
Novato CA

Cloverdale CA
Richmond CA
Linden CA

Vacaville CA ‘
Cotati CA
Novato CA

i MOTORCYCLE ET ..........

Champion ...... # 701 Brian Jennings
R/U e # 706 Ed Bradell
#1 Qualifier ...... # 701 Brian Jennings

TOP SPORTSMAN ..........

Champion ...... # 7356 Ted Kellner
RU v # 757 Jeff Gillette
#1 Qualifier ...... # 757 Jeff Gillette

SUPER COMP ..........
Champion ...... # 7395 Justin Morgan
RU e i.. # 7644 Eric Reyes
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7173 Danny Valadez

PRO STREET ..........

Champion ...... # 7441 Sean Eling

2710 R, # R785 Sam Tucker

#1 Qualifier ...... # R785 Sam Tucker
TOP COMP ..........

Champion ...... # 719G]ennifer Hoffman

RU e # 7733 Melissa Fedrick

#1 Qualifier ...... # 733AButch Stroupe

A/GAS ..........

Champion ...... # 7978 Brent Bockover
RU i, # 7573 Sabrina Capps
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7425 Mike Mossi

i B/GAS ..........

Champion ...... # J746 Lee Roberts
BU v # 7868 Jerry Stayton
#1 Qualifier ...... # }746 Lee Roberts

C/GAS ..........
Champion ...... # 737MScott Morgan
RU .o # 704R Chris Rea
#1 Qualifier ...... # 700] Mason Statz

Martinez CA
Sacramento CA
Martinez CA

San Jose CA
Benicia CA
Benicia CA

Concord CA
Petaluma CA
San Anselmo CA

Rohnert Park
Redding CA
Redding CA

San Pablo CA
Sonoma CA
Fulton CA

Qakley CA
Madera CA
Napa CA

Sparks NV
Oakley CA
Sparks NV

Tracy CA
Elk Grove CA
San Rafael CA

QFY
95 Tuttle 2
56 Austin Healey 11
98 GMC Sonoma

: QFY

67 CoronetRT 3
55 Chevy 2
70 Nova .

QFY
73 Vega 5
01 Corvette 2
50 Chev

QFY
83 Suz GS1100 1
05 ZX10R 2
83 Suz GS1100

QFY
04 Firebird 4
06 GTO 1
06 GTO

QFY

04 Sarmento 7
16 Racecraft 9
04 Undercover

QFY
921 Vette 2
69 Dart 1
69 Dart

QFY

25 Sarmento 7
93 Uyehara 3
92 Dragster

QFY
66 Chevelle 4
23 Ford 2
69 Camaro

QFY

99 Monte Carlo SSt
94 Cavalier 3
99 Monte Carlo SS

QFY
67 Camaro 5
64 Chevy II 4
68 Nova

REACTION
022
020

REACTION
040
~.009

REACTION
029
049

REACTION
014
010

REACTION
039
-.005

REACTION
016
017

REACTION
.003
.009

REACTION
007
033

REACTION
006
040

REACTION
032
032

REACTION
029
040

8.982
11.067
10.924

ET
14.218
10.381
9.859

ET
12.176
13.200
12.108

ET
9.515
9.564
0.013

ET
7.453
7.342
6.812

ET
8.954
8.982
8.905

ET
10.932
10.933
10.901

ET
7.122
7.585
6.070

ET
7.632
7.580
7.621

ET
8.784

8.609

ET
9.688
9.694
9.621

MPH
59.82
118.46

MPH
110.83
104.31

MPH

130.10

134.18
137.58




= D/GAS .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH

Champion ...... # 7693 Sal DeRenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova 12 .005 10.616 123.79
RBU e # 774 Patrick Williams Tracy CA '82 Chev S10 4 .030 10.593 124.06
#1 Qualifier ...... # 756B John Bohman San Rafael CA 66 Chevelle 10.607 123.89
221 E/GAS covveveeen QFY REACTION ET  MPH IS
Champion ...... # N727Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar 3 001 11.623 114.21
RU e # N766Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 ChevC-10 2 .018 11.621 111.57
#1 Qualifier ...... # H768Henry Roberson 84 Mustang 11.601 115.48
i@ TROPHY .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH D
Champion ...... # 47 Matt Brians Petaluma CA 68 Camaro 0 024 10.763 112.36
RU e #1719 Judy Garvey San Bruno CA 61 Corvette 0 075 10.592 117.66

#1 Qualifier ...... #



SUPER PRO Elzmmatzon Results

2017 Race 6

-179/JAN/2008

CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

7100
7715

Y799
7649

7585
B732

7576
316

700A
7094

7498
7152

J703
H731

798]

* WINNERS of sach pair appear First

ROUND 1
SPRO o Glenn Kern
SPRO o Joe Brown
SPRO & Andrew Olson
SPRO o  Eric Wautier
SPRO 7  Sean Eling
SPRO o James Ernest
SPRO 11 Ted Seipel
SPRO o0  Sean Mclnnes
SPRO 4 Sam Tucker
SPRO o Steve Wellman
SPRO 3 John Victorino
SPRO o Jim Spaugh
SPRO 8 Dennis Paz
SPRO o Larry Ball
SPRO 9  Reno Phillipy
SPRO o Bob Nance
SPRO o  Gene Fridolfs
SPRO o  Artie Paiva
SPRO o Dan Naylor
SPRO o Tim Koehler
SPRO o Chelsea Murdock
SPRO o  Terri Sullivan
SPRO o Marko Perivolaris
SPRO 0o  Byron McCulloch
SPRO 0o  Justin Strom
SPRO o Jorge Valencia
SPRO 1 Jeff Broussard
SPRO o Jeffrey Butcher
SPRO 2  Steve Casner
SPRO o RonKelly Jr.
SPRO 5 Jessica Opperman
SPRO o Herk Usrey
SPRO o Joe Leayitt

Modesto CA
Vacaville CA

Sacramento CA
Lockeford CA

Rohnert Park
Vacaville CA

San Leandro CA
Stockton CA

Redding CA
Cotati CA

Novato CA

American Canyon CA

Stockton CA
Napa Ca

Walnut Creek
Napa CA

Napa CA
Sacramento CA

Colfax CA
Lodi CA

Napa CA
Yuba City CA

Petaluma CA
Petaluma CA

Novato CA
Santa Rosa CA

Novato CA
Petaluma CA

Sheridan CA
San Leandro CA

Napa CA
Modesto CA

Carmichael CA

99 Yancer

_ 70 Duster

70 Camaro
72 Vega

21 Corvette
68 El Camino

56 Austin Healey
78 Camaro

69 Dart
55 Austin Healey

73 260Z Datsun
94 Lumina

41 Willys
71 Chevy PU

65 Chevelle
21 Fry

57 Chev 210
70 Camaro

02 Undercover
86 Camaro

38 Chevy
01 Suncoast

09 Sarmento
67 Camaro

63 Corvette
72 Luv

98 GMC Sonoma
27T Ford

95 Tuttle
67 Chev Il

69 Camaro
65 Chev

66 Nova

Chev 548
Chrys 416

Chev 540

Chev 406

Chev 406
Chev 435

Chev 350

Mopar 470

Chev 477

GM 327
Chev 565

Chev 400

Chev 572

Chev 468

Chev 540
Dart 415

Chev 427
GMC 572

Chev 383
Chev 400

Chev 582
Chev 414

Chev 565
Chev 383

Dart 406
Chev

Chev 401
Chev 373

Chev
Chev 427

Chev 502

.030

foul -.177

.006
029

.001
071

.024
.036

017
.090

013
foul -.001

015
044

023
foul -.007

.007
.021

015
.108

024
.054

.055
.047

.003
.036

019
.063

.074
.055

.002

10.90
10.90

10.92
10.12

10.90
9.86

11.22
9.90

10.92
10.48

10.42
8.78

9.27-
9.59

7.48
8.63

9.52
8.52

7.29
10.67

9.90
10.57

10.90
9.90

8.90
9.03

10.90
10.45

9.46

162.80
133.71

132.86
139.76

131.00
125.13

114.58
130.42

128.24
146.40

116.58
149.90

127.81
125.04

124.02
150.06

143.44
141.39

178.47
159.95

135.55
152.12

181.79
124.87

150.53
119.12

128.04
157.25

119.49
146.59

127.51
125.45

127.27




Brentwood CA 07 Corvette Chev 427 .088 10.19 10.265 131.77
Petaluma CA 82 Camaro Chev 565 045 9.56 9.580 148.95
Sheridan CA 2010 Racetech Chev 532 028 7.31 7.363 183.64
Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 030 8.90 8.908 168.51
San Jose CA 69 AMX Chev 705 031 895 8984 15551
Tracy CA 70 Nova SS Chev 327 039 11.71 11.764 110.29
Roseville CA 69 Camaro Chev 355 102 11.05 11.071 120.87
Modesto CA 67 Camaro Dart 540 020 998 10.000 136.69
Redding CA 69 Dart Mopar 470 017 10.90 10.896 126.53
Petaluma CA 82 Camaro Chev 565 061 957 9566 149.00
Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 029 10.89 10.953 127.45
Colfax CA 02 Undercover Chev 427 048 7.47 7.528 178.07
San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey 1.110 10.95 10.973 116.82
Napa CA 57 Chev 210 Chev 540 foul BROKE

Rohnert Park 91 Corvette Chev 406 028 10.89 10.910 126.38
Napa CA 38 Chevy Chev 383 048 953 9570 135.70
Novato CA 73 260Z Datsun ~ GM 327 .008 11.25 11.271 117.98
Novato CA 63 Corvette Chev 565 009 990 9957 161.71
Walnut Creek 65 Chevelle Chev 572 .031 10.43 10.445 126.20
Modesto CA 99 Yancer Chev 548 029 890 8.888 158.74
Sheridan CA 95 Tuttle Chev 401 003 890 8.805 121.81
Petaluma CA 09 Sarmento Chev 582 foul -.005 7.30 7.319 182.11
Sacramento CA 70 Camaro Chev 540 024 10.83 10.893 125.82
Modesto CA 67 Camaro Dart 540 309 998 9.996 136.81
Novato CA 98 GMC Sonoma Dart 406 000 10.90 10.924 127.78
Carmichael CA 66 Nova Chev 502 014 946 9.458 136.18
Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 040 890 8916 170.02
Tracy CA 70 Nova SS Chev 327 002 11.76 11.726 109.97
Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 022 10.90 10.871 128.71
Sheridan CA 25 Tuttle Chev 401 026 890 8.9215 119.00
Rohnert Park 91 Corvette Chev 406 011 10.89 10.931 127.53
Walnut Creek 65 Chevelle Chev 572 .040 10.44 10.443 127.26
Redding CA 69 Dart Mopar 470 007 10.90 10.941 127.88
San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey 027 10.97 10.991 111.92
Sacramento CA 70 Camaro Chev 540 057 10.83 10.880 131.60
Novato CA 73 260Z Datsun  GM 327 011 11.25 11.251 116.56
Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 166 1095 10.914 115.41

H702 SPRO o Christopher Martin
7644 SPRO o  Eric Reyes
717L SPRO o David Myhre
7395 SPRO 10 Justin Morgan
7138 SPRO o Joe Greco

7693 SPRO o  Will Harrison
M709 SPRO o Danny Cole
D731 SPRO o John Carvahlo

Single

R785 SPRO 4  Sam Tucker
7644 SPRO o  Eric Reyes

787E SPRO 8 Dennis Paz

7100 SPRO o Dan Naylor
7829 SPRO 11 Ted Seipel

799 SPRO o Gene Fridolfs
7441 SPRO 7  Sean Eling

Y799 SPRO o Chelsea Murdock
T703 SPRO 3 John Victorino
7576 SPRO o  Justin Strom
760P SPRO g  Reno Phillipy
7280 SPRO o Glenn Kern
7498 SPRO 2  Steve Casner
7585 SPRO o  Marko Perivolaris
7082 SPRO 6  Andrew Olson
D731 SPRO © John Carvahlo
700A SPRO 1 Jeff Broussard
798} SPRO o0 Joe Leavitt

7395 SPRO 10 Justin Morgan
7693 SPRO o  Will Harrison
J703 SPRO 5 Jessica Opperman

Single
innniiit ROUND 3 issiiicsizcssasianisaiine

7498 SPRO 2  Steve Casner
7441 SPRO 7 Sean Eling

760P SPRO ¢ Reno Phillipy
R785 SPRO 4  Sam Tucker
7829 SPRO 11 Ted Seipel

7082 SPRO & Andrew Olson
T703 SPRO 3  John Victorino
787E SPRO & Dennis Paz



7395 SPRO 10 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 023 8.90 8.896 169.87

J703 SPRO 5 Jessica Opperman Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev .027 10.90 10.877 127.67
700A SPRO 1 Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 GMC Sonoma  Dart 406 foul -.010 10.90 10.967 127.16
Single
st ROUND 4 stgimsaiisccsisasite: R R R R S
760P SPRO 9 Reno Phillipy Walnut Creek 65 Chevelle Chev 572 019 10.44 10.483 125.75
700A SPRO 1 Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 GMC Sonoma Dart 406 014 10_.90 10.987 126.62
7498 SPRO 2  Steve Casner Sheridan CA 95 Tuttle Chev 401 015 8.90 8.931 116.88
7395 SPRO 10 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 010 8.90 8.941 161.15
7829 SPRO 11 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey 032 10.97 11.000 116.73
T703 SPRO 3  John Victorino Novato CA 73 260Z Datsun ~ GM 327 024 11.25 11.301 117.84
s ROUNND 5 sssiisiaiiaseannaais: :
7829 SPRO 11 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey 315  10.97 22.056 57.01
760P SPRO 9 Reno Phillipy Walnut Creek 65 Chevelle Chev 572 foul -.001 10.46 10.562 114.13
|
7498 SPRO 2  Steve Ca;ner Sheridan CA 25 Tuttle Chev 401 foul -.166 8.90 1.713
Single
7498 SPRO 2  Steve Casner Sheridan CA 95 Tuttle 022 890 8.982 115.50
7829 SPRO 11 Ted Seipel San Leandro CA 56 Austin Healey 020 10.97 11.067 115.69



PRO ET Elimination Results

2017 Race 6

-179/]JAN/2008

CompuLmk StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION

D/l

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i ROUND 1 i
T712 PRO 0 - John Terry
316 PRO 0 Jorge Valencia
295 PRO 13 Tyrone Anderson
741A PRO 0  Weasel Anders
H731 PRO o Herk Usrey
F784 PRO o  Frank Steele
K781 PRO 12 Brian Kam
705Q PRO o  Phillip Topping
W737 PRO 5  Mark Warmouth
773H PRO o  Bobby Grabrian
D762 PRO o  Kevin D’Adamo
47 PRO o  Matt Brians
E704 PRO o  Andy Eflicock
7031 PRO o  Eddie Kucker
783G PRO 1 Jake Guadagnolo
H702 PRO o Christopher Martin
M754 PRO 15 Jaime Harrison
}J763 PRO o  Bob Norrbom Sr
C752 PRO o Steve Coffey
177 PRO o Todd Prose
M727 PRO 8 Willie Woo
742 PRO 0o Roy Cole
7254 PRO 4  Mike Bryan
E705 PRO o  Chris Elficock
P739 PRO 0  Don Creed
.+ N750 PRO - o Norman Bergman
7316 PRO 0  Ron Nickels
307 PRO o John Peet
304 PRO o  Tony Citro
P772 PRO o  Stephanie Paz
730X PRO 0 Ray Lucas
D718 PRO Jimmy DeMartini
B751 PRO 7 Chris Burton

Qakley CA
Santa Rosa CA

Sacramento CA

So San Francisco CA

Modesto CA
Napa CA

Pacifica CA
Saratoga CA

Lodi CA
Novato CA

Napa CA
Petaluma CA

Vacaville CA
Santa Rosa CA

Linden CA
Brentwood CA

Livermore CA
Glen Ellen CA

Walnut Creek CA
Forest Knolls CA

Moraga CA
Sebastopol CA

Modesto CA
Vacaville CA

Santa Rosa CA
Concord CA

Livermore Ca
San Carlos CA

Qakley CA
Cloverdale CA

Concord CA
Linden CA

Fairfax CA

70 Nova
72 Luv

63 Nova
66 Chev

65 Nova
70 Camaro

02 Camaro
11 Mustang

70 Olds
14 Mustang GT

70 Nova
68 Camaro

75 Camaro
37 Ford Coupe

70 Nova
07 Corvette

70 Nova SS
69 GrandPrix

70 Chevelle
05 Mustang

84 Corvette
68 Camaro

68 Ply GTX
67 Camaro

74 Nova
66 Mustang

64 Olds
64 Dart

75 Camaro
68 Nova

89 Mustang
67 Tempest

13 Challenger

Chev 400
Chev 383

Chev 327 |

Chev 632

Chev 427
Chev 350

Chev
Ford

Chev 454
Ford 302

Chev
LSX

Chev 509
Chev 383

Chev 406
Chev 427

Chev 327
Pont 468

Chev 454
Ford 4.6

Chev 406
Chev 427

Chrys 440

Chev 350

Ford 351

Olds 442
Dodg 512

Chev 496
Chev 486

Ford 302
Pont 467

Dodg

079
.065

.050
.060

.020

foul -.002
094
foul -.045

.110
149

.028
.05¢9

.057
foul -.056

.205
.250

.058

foul -.195

.007
045

062
foul -.063

124
026

.025
.090

018
.025

.004

10.40
10.80

12.54
12.88

10.30
12.57

12.00
10.68

10:70
11.60

9.86
10.19

11.78
13.95

11.66
13.05

10.49
10.15

10.95
12.45

11.13
10.71

11.79
10.68

10.53
9.76

10.42
10.51

13.92

11.843
10.673

10.537
9.731

10.459
10.479

13.958




M709

C771
286

335
706V

H754
R733

7109
7149

274
R716

R781
M773

R796
N727

7789
D716

H768
1719

704
N766

1749
7035

PRO o Danny Cole
PRO 10 Steve Caldwell
PRO o  Brian Reidy
PRO 7 0o Tony Cabanilla
PRO 0o Verne Jose
PRO 11 Jeff LaSalle
PRO o Bob Choisser
PRO o  Steve Skarry
PRO 0 Bob Lowenstein
PRO o  Fred Garcia
PRO o Rod Norton
PRO 6  Mitchell Gately
PRO o Dan Bagwell
PRO o Hank Raney
PRO 0  Vinnie Schench
PRO 2 Steve Parrish
PRO o Dwayne Opperman
PRO o  Henry Roberson
PRO o Judy Garvey
PRO 9  Steven Barnes
PRO o Ken Parks
PRO 14 Mike Eling
PRO o  David Edgecombe
PRO 0  John Baldwin
PRO o  Dave Shaeffer
PRO 3 Jeff LaSalle
PRO o Brian Hughes
ROUND 2 i
PRO 12 Brian Kam
PRO o  Fred Garcia
PRO & Mitchell Gately
PRO 0 Don Creed
PRO 5  Mark Warmouth
PRO o Ray Lucas
PRO 4  Mike Bryan
PRO o Steve Coffey
PRO 15 Jaime Harrison
PRO o  Andy Ellicock
PRO 8  Willie Woo
PRO o Kevin D’Adamo

Roseville CA

American Canyon CA
San Mateo CA

Seaside CA
San Jose CA

Santa Rosa CA
Vacaville CA

Oakley CA
San Carlos CA

San Bruno CA
Stockton CA

Cotati CA
Valley Springs CA

Concord CA
Sacramento CA

Richmond CA
Napa CA

North Highlands CA
San Bruno CA

Fair Oaks CA
Placerville CA

Rohnert Park CA
Concord CA

San Ramon CA
Santa Clara CA

Cloverdale CA
San Mateo CA

Pacifica CA
San Bruno CA

Cotati CA
Santa Rosa CA

Lodi CA
Concord CA

Modesto CA
Walnu; Creek CA

Livermore CA
Vacaville CA

Moraga CA
Napa CA

69 Camaro

72 Ventura
66 Lemans

67 Barracuda
69 Nova

70 El Camino
73 Vega

64 Tempest
62 Falcon

63 Nova
70 Challenger

64 Nova
71 Cougar

65 Chevelle
67 Cougar

55 Chevy
67 Camaro

84 Mustang
61 Corvette

65 Barracuda
65 Chev C10

65 El Camino
64 Belvedere

66 Chevelle
66 Ford Mustang

67 Coronet RT
65 Mustang
02 Camaro

63 Nova

64 Nova
74 Nova

70 Olds
89 Mustang

68 Ply GTX
70 Chevelle

70 Nova SS
75 Camaro

84 Corvette
70 Nova

Chev 355

Pont 455
Pont 428

Ply 493
Chev 555

Chev 496
Chev 350

Pont 505
Chev 410

- Chev 421

Dodg 505

Chev 427
Merc 351

Chev 468
Ford 460

Dodg 512
Chev

Ford 302
Chev 468

Ply 273
Chev 357

Chev 532
Ply 383

Reher 540
Ford 427

Dodg 470
Ford 347

Chev 421
Chev 427
Chev 454
Ford 302

Chrys 440
Chev 454

Chev 327
Chev 509

Chev 406
Chev

.053

049
032

111

foul -.001.

049
093

029
.140

026
foul -.062

.036
.047

.093
foul -.016

029
063

026
foul -.045

044
.055

067
foul -.012

016
.093

.060
.026

foul -.150

028
foul - -.005

027
.045

.021
119

106
foul

.043
.033

11.04

9.97
10.40

10.05
8.70

10.16
12.14

10.51
12.00

11.840 111.50
BROKE

10.517
12.020

129.03
107.27



783G PRO 1 Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA 70 Nova Chev 406
304 PRO o Tony Citro Oakley CA 75 Camaro Chev 496
H754 PRO 11 Jeff LaSalle Santa Rosa CA 70 El Camino Chev 496
T712 PRO o John Terry Oakley CA 70 Nova Chev 400
7789 PRO 2 Steve Parrish Richmond CA 55 Chevy - Dodg 512
7109 PRO o Steve Skarry Oakley CA 64 Tempest ‘Pont 505
C771 PRO 10 Steve Caldwell American Canyon CA 72 Ventura Pont 455
R796 PRO o Hank Raney Concord CA 65 Chevelle Chev 468
704 PRO 9  Steven Barnes Fair Oaks CA 65 Barracuda Ply 273
335 PRO 0o  Tony Cabanilla Seaside CA 67 Barracuda Ply 493
295 PRO 13 Tyrone Anderson Sacramento CA 63 Nova Chev 327
H731 PRO o Herk Usrey Modesto CA 65 Nova Chev 427
J749 PRO 14 Mike Eling Rohnert Park CA 65 EI Camino Chev 532
283 PRO o John Baldwin San Ramon CA 66 Chevelle Reher 540
U760 PRO 3 Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT Dodg 470
H768 PRO o Henry Roberson North Highlands CA 84 Mustang Ford 302
B751 PRO 7 Chris Burton Fairfax CA 13 Challenger Dodg
7316 PRO o Ron Nickels Livermore Ca 64 Olds Olds 442
I ROUND 3 3 e s s
295 PRO 13 Tyrone Anderson Sacramento CA 63 Nova Chev 327
R781 PRO 6  Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427
783G PRO 1 Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA 70 Nova Chev 406
Single
K781 PRO 12 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev
W737 PRO 5  Mark Warmouth Lodi CA 70 Olds Chev 454
7254 PRO 4  Mike Bryan Modesto CA 68 Ply GTX Chrys 440
H754 PRO 11 Jeff LaSalle Santa Rosa CA 70 El Camino Chev 496
7789 PRO 2 Steve Parrish Richmond CA 55 Chevy Dodg 512
704 PRO 9  Steven Barnes Fair Oaks CA 65 Barracuda Ply 273
U760 PRO 3 Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT Dodg 470
C771 PRO 10 Steve Caldwell American Canyon CA 72 Ventura Pont 455
B751 PRO 7 Chris Burton Fairfax CA 13 Challenger Dodg
J749 PRO 14 Mike Eling Rohnert Park CA 65 El Camino Chev 532
M754 PRO 15 Jaime Harrison Livermore CA 70 Nova SS Chev 327
M727 PRO 8  Willie Woo Moraga CA 84 Corvette Chev 406
sz ROUND 4 T
783G PRO 1 Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA 70 Nova Chev 406
K781 PRO 12 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev
U760 PRO 3 Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT Dodg 470
B751 PRO 7 Chris Burton Fairfax CA 13 Challenger Dodg
M754 PRO 15 Jaime Harrison Livermore CA 70 Nova SS Chev 327

foul

foul

foul

foul

foul

foul

foul

.007
.019

071
-.002

.008
.029

.070
-026

.050
-.008

074
064

105
062

.020
.019

029
.022

.063
.081

.095
~260

067
-.064

069

.016

072

046

-.069

012

078

013
.057

.053

2.85
10.52

10.14
12.51

10.31
9.93

92.98
11.35

12.51
10.15

11.25
10.43

10.55
11.25

10.09
11.60

12.57
10.28

10.92
10.10

10.32
12.51

10.10
13.80
10.57
11.71
10.51
9.86

12.57

10.11
13.85

11.80

9.859
10.514

10.108
12.549

10.316
9.973

9.978
11.361

12.573
10.085

11.310
10.541

10.646
11.511

10.105
11.593

12.580
10.292

11.053
11.302

10.310
12.508

10.213

129.39
127.61

132.05
106.28

121.16
134.82

132.58
118.70

102.75
132.54

118.12
127.56

112.72
119.40

122.29
115.47

110.33
125.67

104.93
87.79

124.88
104.10

113.78

BROKE

13.859
10.564

11.807

10.549

9.950

12.607

10.248
13.968

12.002

99.82
124.11

110.76
128.26

130.62
110.41

108.67
99.16

91.35



7254 PRO 4 Mike Bryan Modesto CA 68 Ply GTX Chrys 440 271 10.92 11.457 111.63
7789 PRO 2 Steve Parrish Richmond CA 55 Chevy Dodg 512 054 10.32 10.363 118.96
295 PRO 13 Tyrone Anderson Sacramento CA 63 Nova Chev 327 048 11.25 11.313 117.30
I ROUND b i e e e i ;
uz760 PRO 3 Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT Dodg 470 016 10.15 IO 187 120 68
783G PRO 1 Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA 70 Nova Chev 406 foul -.022 9.95 9.991 126.82
7789 PRO 2 Steve Parrish Richmond CA 55 Chevy Dodg 512 069 10.33 10.397 115.36
M754 PRO 15 Jaime Harrison Livermore CA 70 Nova SS Chev 327 076 11.81 11.903 108.62
i FINALS i B e R H
U760 PRO 3 Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT Dodg 470 040 10.16 14.218 59.82
7789 PRO 2 Steve Parrish Richmond CA 55 Chevy Dodg 512 foul -.009 10.37 10.381 118.46




SPORTSMAN ET Elimination Results

2017 Race 6

-179/3JAN/2008
i1 CompuLink " StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

HOMETOWN

MOTOR REACTION D/  ET.

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

171
K781
1934

159
7705

7174
C729

717
191

705Q
J763

167
T712

H718
158

N725
T705

773H
X98

B1955
7515

D762
193

1722
722F

R749
177

B751
710

R733
190

R118

ROUND 1 i3
SPTM Carl Engel
SPTM Vince Bartels
SPTM Brian Kam
SPTM Glen Terry
SPTM Chris Conway
SPTM Bill Taggart
SPTM Udo Richter
SPTM Vince Cardinale
SPTM Scott McKenna
SPTM Dane Lewis
SPTM Phillip Topping
SPTM Bob Norrbom Sr.
SPTM Joseph Piazza
SPTM John Terry
SPTM Richard Hardy
SPTM Craig MacDonald
SPTM Nick Bublitz
SPTM Tom Taggart
SPTM Bobby Grabrian
SPTM Scott Sterley
SPTM Donald Ashby
SPTM Alton Forthe
SPTM Kevin D’Adamo
SPTM Eric Duemling
SPTM Ron Jacks
SPTM Jack Freckmann’
SPTM John Tobias
SPTM Todd Prose
SPTM Chris Burton
SPTM Dennis Bowman
SPTM Bob Choisser
SPTM David Caldera
SPTM Jo‘y Tucker

Aubum CA
Fair Qaks CA

Pacifica CA
Oroville CA

Goose Creek CA
Pacheco CA

Antioch CA
San Francisco CA

Dublin CA
Millbrae CA

Saratoga CA
Glen Ellen CA

Novato CA
Qakley CA

Tracy CA
Sonoma CA

Cotati CA
Sebastopol CA

Novato CA
San Rafael CA

Concord CA
Benicia CA

Napa CA
Dublin CA

Napa CA
Woodacre CA

Castro Valley
Forest Knolls CA

Richmond CA
Yuba City CA

Vacaville CA
Concord CA

Redding CA

98 VW GTI VW 2.81 129 15,60 15.710 82.25
16 Mustang Eco 2.4] foul -.023 15.77 16.137 83.63
02 Camaro Chev 067 12.57 12.473 111.95
75 Pont Olds 260 foul -.023 16.12 16.311 85.82
17 Challenger Dodge 089 13.50 13.615 94.37
97 Acura 011 16.33 16.572 85.35
02 Mustang Ford 281 099  13.71 13.740 100.00
00 Lexus foul -026 16.03 16.166 85.88
68 Camaro Chev 383 032 12.00 12.483 85.31
70 Dodge RT Dodg 440 030 15.40 16.106 87.14
11 Mustang Ford 5.0 053 12,85 13.000 105.76
10 Camry Toy 2.4l 236 16.54 16.561 76.94
50 Chev Chev 350 000 12.03 12.094 112.43
70 Nova Chev 400 063  12.56 12.525 106.13
89 Mustang Ford 302 132 16.55 16.651 81.98
74 El Camino Chev 406 135  13.85 14.062 98.64
01 Corvette Chev 348 045 13.08 13.112 100.11
72 Wagon Chev 125 12.15 12.150 108.67
14 Mustang GT Ford 302 033 12,57 12.595 104.70
71 Camaro 067 12.18 12.202 110.70
55 Chev Chev 383 128 12.08 12.367 93.41
14 Mustang GT Ford 5.0 080 12.18 14.452 93.57
70 Nova Chev foul -.017 12.00 11.980 110.64
Dodg 392 foul -.022 12.35 12.243 112.07
89 Mustang 048 12,90 12.990 107.39
15 Challenger Dodg 056 12.13 12.124 107.56
65 Chev Il Wagon Chev 250 070 14.10 14.123 95.32
05 Mustang Ford 4.6 098 13.14 13.189 102.45
13 Challenger ' 012 13.96 13.961 85.71
68 Camaro Chev 350 065 12.95 12.986 102.19
73 Vega Chev 350 043  12.16 12.465 96.25
12 Mustang Ford 414  15.50 16.428 79.84
66 Satellite Mopr 452 \ 055 12,00 12.011 110.89




D716 SPTM

7174
171

SPTM
- SPTM

167
R118

SPTM
SPTM

717
R749

SPTM
SPTM

R733
705Q

SPTM
SPTM

159
773H

SPTM
SPTM

H718
J722

SPTM
SPTM

K781
B1955°

SPTM
SPTM

SPTM
SPTM

0

2
0

Dwayne Opperman

Udo Richter
Carl Engel.

Joseph Piazza
Joy Tucker

Scott McKenna
John Tobias

Bob Choisser
Phillip Topping

Chris Conway
Bobby Grabrian

Richard Hardy
Ron Jacks

Brian Kam
Donald Ashby

Nick Bublitz
Chris Burton

Antloch CA
Auburn CA

Novato CA
Redding CA

Dublin CA
Castro Valley

Vacaville CA
Saratoga CA

Goose Creek CA
Novato CA

Tracy CA
Napa CA

Pacifica CA
Concord CA

Cotati CA
Richmond CA

67 Camaro

02 Mustang
28 VW GTI

50 Chev
66 Satellite

68 Camaro

65 Chev Il Wagon

73 Vega
11 Mustang

17 Challenger
14 Mustang GT

89 Mustang
89 Mustang

02 Camaro
55 Chev

01 Corvette
13 Challenger

Chev

Ford 281
VW 2.8l

Chev 350
Mopr 452

Chev 383
Chev 250

Chev 350
Ford 5.0

Dodge
Ford 302

Ford 302
foul

Chev

Chev 383 foul

Chev 348

062

.082

.045

.042
043

069
115

.079
127

.096
.085

127
-.064

077
-017

12.09 12.095
13.82 13.685
15.60 15.456

12.08 12.108
12.00 12.040

12.00 12.008
14.10 14.105

12.16 12,154
12.82 12.789

13.60 13.600
12.57 12.590

16.75 16.673
12.89 13.519

12.52 12.567
12.12 12.222

13.08 13.089
13.87 13.847

110.24

96.17
88.80

112.46
111.53

103.95
99.34

112.13
110.34

99.74
105.94

81.91
95.93

111.81
111.30

106.04
91.43

3
7

4
8

5

Scott McKenna
Chris Conway

Bob Choisser
Joseph Piazza

Nick Bublitz
Udo Richter

Brian Kam
Richard Hardy
Bob Choisser
Scott McKenna
Nick Bublitz

Brian Kam

Bob Choisser
Nick Bublitz

Dublin CA
Goose Creek CA

Vacaville CA
Novato CA

Cotati CA
Antioch CA

Pacifica CA
Tracy CA

Vacaville CA
Dublin CA

Cotati CA
Pacifica CA

Vacaville CA
Cotati CA

68 Camaro
17 Challenger

73 Vega
50 Chev

01 Corvette
02 Mustang

02 Camaro
89 Mustang

73 Vega
68 Camaro

01 Corvette
02 Camaro

73 Vega
01 Corvette

Chev 383
Dodge

Chev 350
Chev 350

Chev 348

Ford 281 foul

Chev

. Ford 302

Chev 350
Chev 383

Chev 348
Chev

Chev 350
Chev 348

067
.071

.080
~010

13
.058

12.00 12.044
13.62 13.601

12.14 12.161
12.08 12.106

13.09 13.123
13.77 13.766

12.57 12.576
16.66 16.776
12.14 12.183

12.00 12.140

13.12 13.156
12.57 12.573

12.15 12.176

13.17 13.200




2017 Race 6

MOTORCYCLE ET Elimination Results -179/JAN/2008
S T BIEIIIIEIS Ss A s A A S Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER MOTOR REACTION D/I ET.  MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i ROUND 13

MC
MC

MC
MC

2
3

Ed Bradell
Doug Love

Brian Jennings
Don Caesar

Brian Jennings
Ed Bradell

7286 MC 9  Rob Goode Sacramento CA 12 Hayabusa Suz 1340 065 891 9010 144.63
7847 MC 6 Trace St Germain San Jose CA 78 Kaw Z1R Kaw 1200 138 9.45 9.500 137.69
731 MC 5  Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 Suzuki GSXR 1000 075 907 9.278 121.77
156 MC 10 Leslie Hillman San Jose CA 12 Sportster HD 883 729 1430 15.324 89.15
155 MC 11 Sammy Newsom Los Gatos CA 06 VRod Destroyer HD 108 9.70 9.763 125.44

7920 MC 4 Jack Robinson Fresno CA 08 Suzuki 065 BROKE
706 MC 2 Ed Bradell Sacramento CA 05 ZX10R Kaw 998 069 943 9.622 125.75
7010 MC 13 Dylan Hendrix Modesto CA 79 Kaw Kaw 1260 184 959 9723 132.74
742 MC 7 Shanon Wisdom Patterson CA 83 Suzuki GS Suz 1428 015 8.40 8.500 137.81
7007 MC 8  Randall Ditgen West Sacramento CA 88 Slingshot Suz 1127 170 9.90 10.431 131.46
701 MC 1 Brian Jennings Martinez CA 83 Suz GS1100 Suz 1260 .031 9.40 9.347 138.97
Single
760 MC 3 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 046 12.86 12.800 104.48
7155 MC 12 Mike Ramirez Fairfield CA 80 KZ 1000 K 1000 foul BROKE
3 ROUND 2 fi s e e e e ey e s e
760 MC 3 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 027 12.80 12.855 104.40
7286 MC 9 Rob Goode Sacramento CA 12 Hayabusa Suz 1340 059 8.94 8.863 142.13
731 MC 5 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 Suzuki GSXR 1000 069 911 9.202 131.10
155 MC 11 Sammy Newsom Los Gatos CA 06 VRod Destroyer HD 212 970 9812 127.98
701 MC 1 Brian Jennings Martinez CA 83 Suz GS1100 Suz 1260 022 935 9392 133.84
742 MC 7 Shanon Wisdom Patterson CA 83 Suzuki GS Suz 1428 .167 8.45 8.433 155.99
706 MC 2 Ed Bradell Sacramento CA 05 ZX10R Kaw 998 053 943 9418 145.74
Single :

Sacramento CA 05 ZX10R Kaw 998 016 9. 41 9.572 129.64
Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 .034 12,80 12.977 100.83
Martinez CA 83 Suz GS1100  Suz 1260 019 9.40 9.831 105.51
Citrus Heights CA 07 Suzuki GSXR 1000 foul -.014 9.12 9.187 147.75
Martinez CA 83 Suz GST100  Suz 1260 014 948 9.515 132.97
Sacramento CA 05 ZX10R Kaw 998 010 9.41 9.564 -

141.46




2017 Race 6

~179/JAN/2008
CompulLink StarTrak

Single

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
it ROUND 155 S e s s
7331 TRO o Al Truglio Ceres CA 69 Roadrunner Chrys 440 foul -.021 10.78 11.919 99.87
30 TRO o Antonio Huerta Redwood City CA 11 Mustang Ford 302 foul -047 10.80 11.799 119.94
47 TRO o Matt Brians Petaluma CA 68 Camaro 427 099 10.68 10.649 125.97
12 TRO 0 Joseph Lannoo Brentwood CA 15 Chev SS 066 1355 13.192 97.36
11 TRO o Patrick Lannoo Benicia CA 16 Charger Dodg 6.2 foul -.018 11.22 11.130 124.57
13 TRO o Steve Eriksson Suisun CA 71 Duster Ply 368 foul - 130 13.60 13.723 98.98
9 TRO o Phil Gallagher Pilot Hill CA 63 Nova Chev 350 foul -023 11.90 11.854 111.75
33 TRO o Julie Flanagan Napa CA 70 Chev C10 Chev 383 foul -.027 13.31 13.565 101.00
}719  TRO 0 Judy Garvey San Bruno CA 61 Corvette Chev 427 107 10.48-10.527 127.53
16 TRO o Mark Farnsworth Vallejo CA 92 Chev Chev 454 foul -079 15,02 15.226 90.27
36 TRO o Jim Francis San Leandro CA ‘ 26 Roadmaster 109 15.90 16.179 85.30
756M TRO o Randy Mukaeda So San Francisco CA 67 Camaro Chev 496 099 9.07 9.548 141.50
999 TRO o 088 14.62 14.715 96.16
38 TRO o Robert Mikulic Fremont CA 05 Buick JA17  17.70 17.464 71.76
34 TRO o Dale Sandberg Concord CA 65 Nova Chev 191 10.80 10.887 119.34
24 TRO o David Chudzinski FF CA 68 Camaro Chev 350 145 13.71 14.485 97.62
41 TRO o  Ahder Rashed Petaluma CA 03 ESS Mercedes 329 12.20 14.624 110.01
32 TRO o Alex Rashed Petaluma CA 13 E63 : .048 , 13.00 12.430 115.31
48 TRO o Adam Nove Richmond CA 02 Camaro _ Chev 273 12.50 12.923 115.08
17  TRO o Josh Wade Clearlake CA 65 Mustang Ford foul -.063 10.78 10.693 123.85
171 TRO o Carl Engel Auburn CA 98 VW GTI Vw 2.8 003 15.60 15.701 86.96
160 TRO o Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA 16 Mustang Ford Eco 073 16.13 16.184 84.47
159 TRO o  Chris Conway Goose Creek SC 17 Challenger Dodg 165 13,55 13.692 99.57
1934 TRO o Glen Terry Oroville CA 21 Ford 060 16.12 16.416 85.45
7705 TRO o Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 032 16.35 16.548 85.08
7174 TRO o Udo Richter Lafayette CA 02 Mustang GT Ford 281 065 13.79 13.957 90.50
J722 TRO o Ron Jacks Napa CA 89 Mustang .058 12,90 13.067 93.74
H718 TRO - ¢ Richard Hardy Tracy CA 89 Mustang Frod 302 .168 16.55 16.954 80.52
193 TRO o 278 12.28 12.361 110.92
T705 TRO o 038 12.35 12.341 105.45
283 TRO o John Baldwin San Ramon CA 66 Chevelle Reher 540 054 1 1.2’0 12.653 101.01




36
7331

47
999

1719

11

193

7705
34

171
1722

159

TRO o Jim Francis
TRO o Al Truglio
TRO o Matt Brians
TRO o
TRO o Judy Garvey
TRO o Phil Gallagher
TRO o Patrick Lannoo
TRO o
TRO o  Bill Taggart
TRO o Dale Sandberg
TRO o Carl Engel
TRO o RonJacks
TRO o Chris Conway
Single
::ROUND 3
TRO o Judy Garvey
TRO o  Bill Taggart
TRO o Chris Conway
TRO o Carl Engel
TRO o Jim Francis
TRO o Patrick Lannoo
TRO o Matt Brians
Single

San Leandro CA
Ceres CA

Petaluma CA

San Bruno CA

Pilot Hill CA

Benicia CA

Pacheco CA

Concord CA

Auburn CA
Napa CA

Goose Creek SC

San Bruno CA
Pacheco CA

Goose Creek SC
Auburn CA

San Leandro CA
Benicia CA

Petaluma CA

96 Roadmaster 122
69 Roadrunner Chrys 440 .002
68 Camaro 427 .004

173
61 Corvette Chev 427 .040
63 Nova Chev 350 foul -.226
16 Charger Dodg 6.2 .206

476

060
65 Nova Chev 561
28 VW GTI VW 2.8 127
89 Mustang foul -.125
17 Challenger Dodg .036

61 Corvette Chev 427 079
.041
17 Challenger Dodg .013
98 VW GTI vw 2.8 foul -.035
96 Roadmaster .106
16 Charger Dodg 6.2 264
68 Camaro 427 -1.102

15.90
10.76

10.68
14.62

10.51
11.82

11.11
12.30

16.44
10.80

15.60
12.89

16.335 83.30
11.399 119.36

10.817
14.621

109.89
96.03

10.430
11.771

128.20
112.45

11.289
12.228

116.66
105.61

16.571
11.020

73.89
123.43

15.584
13.859

90.59
96.52

13.783 102.29

113.88
84.35

100.74
90.06

76.07
114.98

TRO 0 . Matt Brians
TRO o Chris Conway
TRO o Judy Garvey
TRO o Jim Francis

it FINALS i
TRO o Matt Brians
TRO o Judy Garvey

Petaluma CA
Goose Creek SC

San Bruno CA
San Leandro CA

Petaluma CA
San Bruno CA

68 Camaro 427 .085
17 Challenger Dodg 126
61 Corvette Chev 427 072
96 Roadmaster foul -.420
68 Camaro 427 .024
61 Corvette Chev 427 .075

120.96
94.78

105.26
80.35

112.36
117.66



2017 Race 6

s -179/JAN/2008
......................................... S Y CompulLink StarTrak
# Clss Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

" WINNERS of each pair appear First

2 ROUND 1

736 TC 11 Malcolm Synigal Oakley 00 Dragster Chev 555 006 7.93 170.67
7832 TC 5 John Rolandelli Oakley CA 10 Dragster Chev 565 029 6.78 197.16
719G TC 7 Jennifer Hoffman San Pablo CA 95 Sarmento Hoffm 598 052 7.10 7.089 189.34
733A TC 1 Butch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster Chev 496 194  6.10 6.077 228.58
7650 TC 6  Christy Rathke Santa Rosa CA 91 Fry Chev 472 222 6.87 7.008 173.61
7237 TC 12 Steve Will Fortuna CA 17 Sarmento BAC 470 155 BROKE

7733 TC 3 Melissa Fedrick Sonoma CA 93 Uyehara Arias 540 041 6.48 6.472 206.95
716 TC 9  Todd Jacks El Dorado Hills CA 90 Fry RED Dodg 572 018 7.32 7.309 178.85
7523 TC 10 Paul Rolandelli Oakley CA 00 Spicer Chev 555 012 7.73 7.756 173.49
7009 TC 4  Dave Morgan Concord CA 12 Sarmento Chev 632 065 6.67 6.683 205.57
7029 TC 2 Bobby Ray McMahan Lodi Ca 08 T&T Goose 540 069 6.33  6.331 224.02
717L TC 8 David Myhre Sheridan CA 10 Raceteck” Chev 532 038 732 7.303 174.17

1"
2

10

Malcolm Synigal

‘Bobby Ray McMahan

Melissa Fedrick
Christy Rathke

Jennifer Hoffiman
Paul Rolandelli

Oakley
Lodi Ca

Sonoma CA
Santa Rosa CA

San Pablo CA
Oakley CA

00 Dragster
08 T&T

93 Uyehara
91 Fry

25 Sarmento
00 Spicer

Chev 555
Goose 540 foul
Arias 540

Chev 472

Hoffin 598

Chev 555 foul

.101

-.047

-002

7.94

7.910

171.05
BROKE

6.548
6.907

186.69
198.52

7.094
9.525

187.91
100.93

7733 TC
736 TC

719G TC

Single

i FINALS

719G TC
7733 TC

3
11

7

7
3

Melissa Fedrick
Malcolm Synigal

Jennifer Hoffman

Sonoma CA
Oakley

San Pablo CA

923 Uyehara
00 Dragster

95 Sarmento

Arias 540
Chev 555

Hoffm 598

202.42
169.85

Jennifer Hoffman
Melissa Fedrick

San Pablo CA
Sonoma CA

95 Sarmento
23 Uyehara

Hoffm 598
Arias 540

7.122
7.585

186.07
129.88




2017 Race 6
TOP SPORTSMAN Elzmmatzon Results 5/JUL/2017

i3 Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN - CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E.;T. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

7650 TS 6  Carl Hagen Napa CA 00 Avenger Mopar 582 022 785 7.893 171.84
7946 TS 3 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 foul -.008 7.17 7.208 188.52
7867 TS 2 Dean Hall Guerneville CA 63 Stingray Don 615 047 7.00 7.014 195.65
7398 TS 5  Chris Esrick San Bruno CA 57 Bel Air Chev 632 foul -.299 7.50 7.505 179.44
7356 TS 4 Ted Kellner San Jose CA 04 Firebird Chev 632 036 7.44 7.548 151.94
777 TS 7 Doug Bracey Vallejo CA 02 Cavalier Chev 632 1.376 7.19 9.897 146.37
757 TS 1 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO WRE 650 005 6.80 6.817 203.86
Single
SRR N1V DN A HHHHHH T HH T : i : S
7356 TS 4 Ted Kellner San Jose CA 04 Firebird Chev 632 031 7.42- 7.451 182.11
7867 TS 2 Dean Hall Guerneville CA 63 Stingray Don 615 .089 7.01 7.020 194.97
757 TS 1 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO WRE 650 .108 6.80 6.830 203.98
7650 TS 6 Carl Hagen Napa CA ~ . 00 Avenger Mopar 582 064 788 7.863 169.25

7356 TS 4 Ted Kellner San Jose CA 04 Firebird Chev 632 039 7.44 7.453 183. 02
757 TS 1 Jeff Gillette Benicia CA 06 GTO WRE 650 foul -.005 6.83 7.342 142.82




2017 Race 6

SUPER COMP Elimination Results ‘ -179/]AN/2008
e o o T SR TS DR DT TR TR AR RS 0SR20 CompuLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

7758 SC 5 Ray Llllard Dlscovery Bay CA 02 Worthy Part 565 010 8.90 8.936 168.05
7166 SC 11 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA 08 Worthy Chev 605 foul -014 8.90 8.923 175.50
7585 SC 10 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 14 TNT Dragster Chev 615 .008 8.90 8.907 175.07
7280 SC 4  Glenn Kern Modesto CA 99 Yancer Chev 548 015 890 8.896 162.74
7656 SC 2 Rick Mangili Stockton CA 02 Spitzer Chev 565 025 890 8.937 170.30
7498 SC 8  Steve Casner Sheridan CA 95 Tuttle Chev 401 065 890 8.949 118.50
7696 SC 12 Beau Hicks San Carlos CA 02 Worthy Chev 565 .003 890 8.844 175.00
7806 SC 6 Dave Alves Princeton CA 10 Sarmento Chev 632  foul -.012 8.90 8.955 186.00
7395 SC 7 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 014 8.90 8.909 165.50
7173 SC 1 Danny Valadez San Anselmo CA 04 Undercover Chev 565 .002 890 8.867 173.94
7644 SC 9 Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 16 Racecraft Chev 582 009 8.90 8.9220 174.10
7035 SC 3 Bob Van Popering Castro Valley CA 08 Harrison Panella565 040 8.90 8.896 175.37
7656 SC 2 Rick Mangili Stockton CA 02 Spitzer Chev 565 - 013 8.90 8.926 176.12
7758 SC 5  Ray Lillard Discovery Bay CA 02 Worthy Part 565 033 8.90 8.908 167.78
7644 SC 9 Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 16 Racecraft Chev 582 019 890 8.886 178.83
7696 SC 12 Beau Hicks San Carlos CA 02 Worthy Chev 565 foul -.005 8.90 8.961 161.67
7395 SC 7 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 012 890 8.909 167.28
7585 SC 10 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 14 TNT Dragster  Chev 615 .012 890 8.892 182.80
i ROUND 3 ZIZZZZZ:IZZI::II..;....EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE=ZEEEEZEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE:EEEEEE:-::::::EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEZ!I.ZESE:Z.. ‘
7644 SC 9  Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 16 Racecraft Chev 582 005 890 8982 174.62
7656 SC 2 Rick Mangili Stockton CA 02 Spitzer Chev 565 .033 890 8.957 176.65
7395 SC 7 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 229 8.90 .000
Single
it FINALS - iist i i HH
7395 SC 7 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento Chev 569 016 8.90 8.954 158.89

7644 SC 9  Eric Reyes Petaluma CA 16 Racecraft Chev 582 017 890 8.982 172.30




2017 Race 6

PRO STREET Elimination Results 5/JUL/2017
L I EE HEEE  EEEE CompulLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER ‘ HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

7441 PST 2 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Vette Chev 406 048 10.90 10.894 126.76
700A PST 6  Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 GMC Dart 406 063 10.90 10.878 128.73
R785 PST 1 Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart Mopar 470 039 10.90 10.914 128.95
J703 PST 5 Jessica Opperman Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev .018 10.90 10.853 128.10
7066 PST 8  Chris Bracey Vallejo CA 67 Camaro Chev 540 092 10.90 10.961 142.76
7908 PST 4 Steve Wellman Petaluma CA 63 Nova Chev 406 .037 - 10.90 10.888 129.45
787E PST 3 Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 037 10.90 10.917 124.43
753E PST 7 James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 ElCamino Chev 435 .039 10.90 10.928 123.81
33 ROUND 2 fssssiiniiis s s i s s i
R785 PST 1 Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart Mopar 470 026 10.90 10.940 121.90
787E PST 8 Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 036 10.90 10.972 126.44
7441 PST 2 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 21 Vette Chev 406 019  10.920 10.935 126.14
7066 PST 8  Chris Bracey Vallejo CA 67 Camaro Chev 540 033 10.90 10.953 140.05

7441 PST 2 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Vette Chev 406 003 10.90 10.932 126.16
R785 PST 1 Sam Tucker Redding CA 69 Dart Mopar 470 009 10.90 10.933 127.15




2017 Race 6

A/GAS Elimination Results 5/JUL/2017
: : HH CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

dEI ROUND 1 i s e e s e s annaan Y
7573 AG 2 Sabrina Capps Madera CA 23 Ford Schmidt585 027 7.60 7.589 177.77
7863 AG 3 John Hansen Concord CA 69 Chevelle GM 665 foul -.042 7.60 7.683 180.31
7978 AG 4 Brent Bockover Oakley CA 66 Chevelle Reher 632 091 7.60 7.600 177.60
7425 AG 1 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro Schmidt632 053 7.60 7.596 178.90
EEEEEE:E:EEE HNALS i R ARARRAEEEEENNEEE .'::::::::::EE;E'::::' """""
7978 AG 4 Brent Bockover Oakley CA 66 Chevelle Reher 632 7.60 7.632 176.14

7573 AG 2 Sabrina Capps Madera CA 23 Ford Schmidt585 .040 7.60 7.580 176.81




2017 Race 6

B/GAS Elimination Results -179/JAN/2008

EEHHHHHHEHHHIHE i CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy - DRIVER HOMETOWN ‘CAR MOTOR REACTION D/i ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

710K BG 2 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova v Chev 634 .028 8.60 8.586 157.80
178 BG 9  Shannon James Lagrange CA 56 Chev Chev 632 foul BROKE
791R BG 5  Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 68 Camaro Dart 598 103 8.60 8.577 154.53
771  BG 6  Steve Keefer Discovery Bay CA 67 Nova Chev 454 foul BROKE
7868 BG 3 Jerry Stayton Oakley CA 94 Cavalier Chev 555 051 8.0 8.593 151.70
7477 BG 8  Miguel Lomas Fremont CA 32 Bantam Rdstr  BBC 540 019 8.60 8.589 145.05
1746 BG 1 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 .018 8.60 8.580 156.06
Single
7469 BG 4 Johnny Murphy Yountville CA 62 Corvette Chev 565 174 8.60 8.631 155.33
7062 BG 7 Richard Zondervan San Jose CA 72 Camaro Chev 605 foul BROKE
i ROUND 2 fiaiiiiissasass EHEEEE T T T EHEE
7868 BG 3 Jerry Stayton Oakley CA 94 Cavalier Chev 555 010 8.60 8.613 151.43
7469 BG 4 Johnny Murphy Yountville CA 62 Corvette Chev 565 049 8.0 8.566 155.81
Jj746 BG 1 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 .031 8.60 8.620 147.28
791R BG 5  Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 68 Camaro Dart 598 081 8.60 8.614 154.23
710K BG 2 Ken Saisi ) Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 041 8.60 8.592 157.23

Single

}J746 BG 1 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 ~137 8.60

710K BG 2 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 foul -.368 8.60 8.891 130.99

7868 BG 3 Jerry Stayton Oakley CA 94 Cavalier Chev 555 041 8.60 8.632 150.92
Single

HinmiFINALS i i i :
J746 BG 1 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Cario SS Chev 555 032 8.60 8.784 135.00
7868 BG 3 Jerry Stayton Qakley CA 94 Cavalier Chev 555 .032 BROKE




2017 Race 6

C/GAS Elzmmatzon Results ‘ -179/JAN/2008

mnmnnI s s s Compulink  StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR - REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

=~
(@]
ja
z
(v

7028 CG 2 John Boots Broucart San Francisco CA 63 Nova Chev 434 ' 041 9.60 9.655 137.02
E710 CG 9 Ron McLeod Pleasanton CA 63 Nova Chev 582 185 9.60 9492 144.69
704R CG 4 Chris Rea Elk Grove CA 64 Chevy I BBC 509 053 960 9602 138.36
7745 CG 7 Tim Chappell Lockeford CA 66 Malibu Chev 565 foul -.011 9.60 9.673 136.48
737M CG 5  Scott Morgan Tracy CA ] 67 Camaro Chev 434 025 9.60 9.654 132.49
7234 CG 6 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA 89 Camaro Chev 496 062 960 9638 138.17
7549 CG 8  Mike Gillespie Concord CA 27T Roadstr Dart 565 033 960 9.603 137.39
7929 CG 3 John Friel : Arbuckle CA 69 Open GT Chev 406 foul -009 9.60 9.566 130.86
700] CG 1+ Mason Statz San Rafael CA 68 Nova Chev 385 073 960 9.611 138.29
Single
737M CG 5  Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro Chev 434 023 9.60 9. 641 133.51
700] CG 1 Mason Statz San Rafael CA 68 Nova Chev 385 060 9.60 9.631 137.89
704R CG 4 Chris Rea  Elk Grove CA 64 Chevy I BBC 509 017 9.60 9.610 135.77
7549 CG 8  Mike Gillespie Concord CA : 27T Roadstr Dart 565 035 9.60 9.613 136.72
7028 CG 2 John Boots Broucart San Francisco CA 63 Nova Chev 434 070 9.60 9.603 141.74
Single
drnii ROUND Jisiiimnscimminmaiinietanaiintamncisinaiiiiona i i i
737M CG 5  Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro Chev 434 026 9.60 9.603 141 24
7028 CG 2 John Boots Broucart San Francisco CA 63 Nova Chev 434 021 960 9.610 140.84
704R ' CG 4 Chris Rea Elk Grove CA 64 Chevy Il BBC 509 018 9.60 9.595 - 136.15
' Single
siinii FINALS

737M CG 5  Scott Morgan Tracy CA 67 Camaro Chev 434 029 960 9.688 130.10
704R CG 4 = Chris Rea Elk Grove CA 64 Chevy 1l BBC 509 040 9.60 9.694 134.18




2017 Race 6

5/JUL/2017
CompulLink StarTrak

D/GAS Elzmmatzon Results

# Class Qfy DRIVER MOTOR REACTION D/1 E.T.

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

s ROUND 13
F713 DG 2 Dan Fxcher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane Tbolt  Ford 427 043 10.60 10.587 125.03
725 DG 11 Bob Gonsalves Concord CA 70 Nova Chev 496 foul -.049 10.60 11.357 101.27
766 DG 5  George Dias Santa Clara CA 66 Chevelle Chev 540 024 10.60 10.571 118.78
D708 DG 8  Glen Jacobs Penn Valley CA 75 Monza Chev 461 .187 10.60 10.528 128.58
7693 DG 12 Sal DeRenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372 037 10.60 10.852 116.69
756B DG 1 John Bohman San Rafael CA 66 Chevelle Chev 312 10.60 10.643 124.05
7189 DG 6  Sergio Felipe San Francisco CA 65 Mustang Ford 408 050 10.60 10.539 125.89
1749 DG 7 . Mike Eling Rohnert Park 65 El Camino Chev 532 053 10.60 10.530 125.42
774 DG 4 Patrick Williams Tracy CA 82 Chev S10 Chev 400 020 10.60 10.577 123.22
F762 DG 9  Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA 48 Anglia Chev 377 038 10.60 10.541 126.06
H420 DG 3 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA 55 Wagon Chev 406 080 10.60 10.657 124.43
Single
I ROUND 2 F o e
F713 DG 2 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane Tbholt  Ford 427 035 10.60 10.611 124.43
766 DG 5  George Dias Santa Clara CA 66 Chevelle Chev 540 075 10.60 10.587 124.98
774 DG 4 Patrick Williams Tracy CA 82 Chev S10 Chev 400 037 10.60 10.584 123.79
H420 DG 3 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA 55 Wagon Chev 406 foul -.001 10.60 10.599 124.65
7693 DG 12 Sal DeRenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372 003 10.60 10.640 126.64
7189 DG 6  Sergio Felipe San Francisco CA 65 Mustang Ford 408 007 10.60 10.568 121.68

774 DG 4 Patrick Williams Tracy CA 82 Chev SlO Chev 400 016 10.60 10.647 119.04
F713 DG 2 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane Tbolt  Ford 427 .055 10.60 10.613 121.45
7693 DG 12 Sal DeRenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372 135 10.60 10.826 122.07

Single

i FINALS
7693 DG 12 Sal DeRenzi Vacavrlle CA 64 Nova Chev 372 .005 10.60 10.616 123.79
774 DG 4 Patrick Williams Tracy CA 82 Chev §10 Chev 400 030 10.60- 10.593 124.06




2017 Race 6

E/GAS Elimination Results 5/JUL/2017
R BRI T TIIIITIIEIIISEINIIIINIIIINININIIN Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/l E.T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
S ROUND 1 aiiiiiaiasas o e S S s T e e e ey
N727 EG 3 Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 .041 11.60 11.709 105.20
M773 EG 4 Dan Bagwell Valley Springs CA 71 Cougar Merc 351 050 11.60 11.750 115.23
N766 EG 2 Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 Chev C-10 Chev 357 020 11.60 11.598 108.42
71 EG 5  Larry Hesseman Galt CA 71 Pinto Ford 306 056 11.60 11.592 113.06
H768 EG 1 Henry Roberson 84 Mustang 302 077 11.60 11.630 115.27
Single
N727 EG 3 Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 018 11.60 11.616 114.41
H768 EG 1 Henry Roberson 84 Mustang 302 foul -.001 11.60 11.578 115.48
N766 EG 2 Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 Chev C-10 Chev 357 .001 11.60 11.600 112.47
Single
T FINALS o e e e
N727 EG 3 Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 .001 11.60 11.623 114.21
N766 EG 2 Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 Chev C-10 Chev 357 018 11.60 11.621 111.57




